To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:  10.1518031  10.1618031  2. Name arx accuracy of receiving party(les):  10.19.19.00  Anita International Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. KG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Uses to Informal Address:  3. Nature of conveyance:  3. Nature of conveyance:  4. Assignment	FORM PTO-1568 1-31-60	RECO	11	15-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   Patient and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:  1					
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Anita International Dr. Helbig GmbH & CO. KC  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   Yes    Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes    Additional name(s) of additional name(s)   Addi		<b>Y</b>			<b>Y Y</b>
Anita International Dr. Helbig CmbH & Co. KG    Name: Pet Gesellschaft für   Bek Leidungsinnovation mbH & Co.     Internal Address:   Internal Address:   Internal Address:		/ Patents :	101		
Security Agreement	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>	10 14 (	UU		<b>3</b> , ,, ,
Additional name(s) of conveyance:    Assignment		or. Helbig	ı	Bekle	idungsinnovation mbH & Co. F
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes				
Change of Name Change	3, Nature of conveyance:		•		
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 ANNES 1 odd State: CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of the original document.  Signature Total rumber: Other Total rumber: Other Signature Total rumber: Other Signature Total rumber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Street Address: 100 High Ridge Road (Attach duplicate copy of the page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 ANNES 1 odd Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a lrue copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone Signature Total rumber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1  Name of Person Signing State: 11 on Date Total rumber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1  Name of Person Signing State: 11 on Date Total rumber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	Grafenstrasse 23
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{Yos} \]  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name		D-83098 Brannenburg
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5, 690, 122  Additional numbers attached? Tyes  Additional numbers attached? Tyes  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road  B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 MARKED 0000006 5690122  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Other		,	x@ityx_German	y State: ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5, 690, 122  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: August 16, 2	2000		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Tyos Two
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5, 690,122  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4. Application number(s) or patent n	umbor(s):			
Additional numbers attached?  Some    State   CT ZIP   06905	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new a	pplication, the	execution date of the	application is:
Additional numbers attached?  Some    State   CT ZIP   06905	A. Patent Apolication No.(s)		1	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:	, 2, , 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4,				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:			ĺ		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:		Additional	l oumbors attac	had? D Yes No	
Name: Mark P. Stone  ernal Address:	E Name and address of and to the				
Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road  Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road  8. Deposit account number:  City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 ANMEDI 0000006 5690122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover shoet: 1	Mark B Ctono	om correspond nailed:	ence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road  8. Deposit account number:  City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 ANNED1 00000006 5690122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone Mark P. Stone Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	ernal Address:	,		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road  8. Deposit account number:  City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 ANNED: 0000006 5690122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	<u> </u>			Enclosed	
Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road  8. Deposit account number:  City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 ANNED: 0000006 5690122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	•			Aidborted!	le be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:  City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  11/15/2000 ANNED1 00000006 5690122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	1100 450	h Pidao Pe	223	C AUTOTZBO	to be charged to deposit account
11/15/2000 ANNED1 00000006 5690122  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  11/15/2000 ANNED1 00000006 5690122  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1	Street Address:	i Ridge Re		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:
11/15/2000 ANHED1 0000006 5690122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  10/17/00  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1	City: Stamford Sta	ate: CT 71P	06905	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1	**************************************			THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1	<b>1</b>	X 90 00			
Mark P. Stone  Mark P. Stone  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1		belief, the fore	going inforn	าสัปดก is true and con	rect and any altached copy is a lrue copy
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1			0 /	1 24	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		<u></u>	irah	1. 1/ by	10/17/00
AREA Py - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	Name of Person Signing			-	Onto or of pages comprising cover sheet:
The production of the first of the control of the c	ankery-:	-			
•		· eriseren		E Magnetistic Independent A document	and the second of the second o

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231, on Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. (Date of Deposit) MARK P. STONE Reg. No. 27,954

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Anita International Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") whose address is Grafenstrasse 23, D 83098 Brannenburg, Germany, owns all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,690,122;

WHEREAS, F+E Gesellschaft fur Bekleidungsinnovation mbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited partnership organized under the laws of Germany, whose address is Grafenstrasse 23, D 83098 Brannenburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,690,122;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,690,122; the same to be held by said ASSIGNEE for its own use to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Anita International Dr. Helbig

GmbH & Ço. KG

Dated: 16, Apr + 2000

Ву:\_\_\_

Georg Weber Who

Title - Man

Managing director

**RECORDED: 10/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0916